2238

NORTH NORTHAMPTONSHIRE COUNCIL

ROAD TRAFFIC REGULATION ACT 1984

THE NORTHAMPTONSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL
(KETTERING DISTRICT)
(WAITING AND LOADING RESTRICTIONS AND ON-STREET PARKING PLACES)
(CONSOLIDATION) ORDER 2020 (AMENDMENT NO. 3) ORDER 2023

North Northamptonshire Council in exercise of the powers conferred by Sections 1 to 5, 32, 35 and
Schedule 9 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 (“the Act of 1984™), as amended and the
Traffic Management Act 2004 and of all other powers them enabling and after consultation with
the Chief Officer of Police in accordance with Part III of Schedule 9 to the Act of 1984 and with
the Traffic Management Act 2004, hereby make the following Order:-

1. This Order shall come into operation on 27" February 2023 and may be cited as “The
Northamptonshire County Council (Kettering District) (Waiting and Loading Restrictions
and On-Street Parking Places) (Consolidation) Order 2020 (Amendment No. 3) Order
2023%,

-2

Without prejudice to the validity of anything done or to any liability incurred in respect of
any act or omission before the coming into operation of this Order, “The Northamptonshire
County Council (Kettering District) (Waiting and Loading Restrictions and On-Street
Parking Places) (Consolidation) Order 2020 shall continue in full force and effect subject
to the incorporation of the amendments detailed on the plans identified in Schedule 1
attached to this Order.

Executed as a deed by affixing

the common seal of NORTH
NORTHAMPTONSHIRE COUNCIL
on the 16" day of February 2023

in the presence of;
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Authorised Signatory






NORTH NORTHAMPTONSHIRE COUNCIL

THE NORTHAMPTONSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL
(KETTERING DISTRICT)
(WAITING AND LOADING RESTRICTIONS AND ON-STREET PARKING PLACES)
(CONSOLIDATION) ORDER 2020
(AMENDMENT NO.3) ORDER 2023

DATE OF ORDER 16™ FEBRUARY 2023
DATE OF OPERATION 27™ FEBRUARY 2023

SCHEDULE 1
(SCHEDULE OF PLANS FORMING PART OF THIS ORDER)

Plan Date of | Amendment Amendment Amendment Amendment Amendment
No. Order Details Details Details Details Details

No. | Order No. Order No. Order | No. Order | No. Order
Date Date Date Date Date

CE106 |23.01.20

CE107 |23.01.20 | 3 27.02.23

CE108 |23.01.20

CF105 |23.01.20 | 2 30.07.20
CF106 |23.01.20 | 2 30.0720 | 3 27.02.23
CF107 |23.01.20| 3 27.02.23
CF108 |23.01.20 | 3 27.02.23

CF129 |23.01.20

CG107 | 23.01.20 | 3 27.02.23

CG117 | 23.01.20

CG130 | 23.01.20

CH106 |23.01.20 ] 3 27.02.23

CH129 | 23.01.20

CL110 |23.01.20

CL111 |23.01.20] 2 30.07.20 | 3 27.02.23

CL112 | 23.01.20

CM110 | 23.01.20 | 3 23.02.23

CO121 |23.01.20

CO122 | 23.01.20

CO124 | 23.01.20

CO125 | 23.01.20

CO126 | 23.01.20

CO127 | 23.01.20

CP119 | 23.01.20

CP120 | 23.01.20

CP121 |23.01.20




Plan
No.

Date of
Order

Amendment
Details

Amendment
Details

Amendment
Details

Amendment
Details

Amendment
Details

No. | Order
Date

No. Order
Date

No. Order
Date

No. Order
Date

No. Order
Date

CP122

23.01.20

CP123

23.01.20

2 30.07.20

CP124

23.01.20

2 30.07.20

CP125

23.01.20

CQI19

23.01.20

CQI20

23.01.20

CQIl21

23.01.20

CQI122

23.01.20

CQI23

23.01.20

2 30.07.20

CQ124

23.01.20

2 30.07.20

CQI125

23.01.20

CR119

23.01.20

CR120

23.01.20

CR121

23.01.20

CR122

23.01.20

CR123

23.01.20

4 10.03.22

3 27.02.23

CR124

23.01.20

2 30.07.20

3 27.02.23

CRI125

23.01.20

3 27.02.23

CS120

23.01.20

CS121

23.01.20

CS122

23.01.20

CS123

23.01.20

4 10.03.22

3 27.02.23

CS124

23.01.20

2 30.07.20

CS125

23.01.20

CS126

23.01.20

CT120

23.01.20

1 20.02.20

CTI121

23.01.20

1 20.02.20

CT122

23.01.20

CT123

23.01.20

CT124

23.01.20

3 27.02.23

CT125

23.01.20

2 30.07.20

3 27.02.23

CT126

23.01.20

CU120

23.01.20

1 20.02.20

CUI121

23.01.20

| 20.02.20

CuU122

23.01.20

CuU123

23.01.20

CU124

23.01.20

CU125

23.01.20

CU126

23.01.20
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Date of
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Details

Amendment
Details

Amendment
Details

Amendment
Details

Amendment
Details

No. | Order
Date

No. Order
Date

No. Order
Date

No. Order
Date

No. Order
Date

CV12]

23.01.20

CV122

23.01.20

Cvi23

23.01.20

CVv124

23.01.20

CV126

23.01.20

CW120

23.01.20

CWi121

23.01.20

CwWi122

23.01.20

Cwi123

23.01.20

CWwW124

23.01.20

CW125

23.01.20

CW126

23.01.20

CW127

23.01.20

CWwW128

23.01.20

CX123

23.01.20

CX124

23.01.20

CX125

23.01.20

CX127

23.01.20

CX128

23.01.20

CY123

23.01.20

CY124

23.01.20

CY128

23.01.20

CY129

23.01.20

CZ123

23.01.20

CZ124

23.01.20

CZ125

23.01.20

CZ129

23.01.20

DA115

23.01.20

DA124

23.01.20

DA125

23.01.20

DA129

23.01.20

DA130

23.01.20

DBI15

23.01.20

DB129

23.01.20

DB130

23.01.20

DB132

23.01.20

DC129

23.01.20

DC130

23.01.20

3 27.02.23

DD128

23.01.20
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Order
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No.
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Date

No. Order
Date

No. Order

Date

DD129

23.01.20

DDI130

23.01.20

DD131

23.01.20

DD132

23.01.20

DE130

23.01.20

DE131

23.01.20

DE132

23.01.20

DF130

23.01.20

DF131

23.01.20

DF132

23.01.20

DG131

23.01.20

CZ130

N/A

30.07.20

CG106

N/A

27.02.23

CH107

N/A

27.02.23

CM109

N/A

27.02.23

CNI124

N/A

W W | W | W N

27.02.23




